
                        OWASSO CROSS COUNTRY  
                          Owasso, Oklahoma  
                         September 4, 2014     
 
VARSITY GIRLS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 2 mi 
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace   
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Sydney Lawrence     STILWELL                      12:53  6:27  
    2    2 Hailey Geissler     OWASSO                        13:27  6:44  
    3    3 Brianna McGowan     OWASSO                        13:55  6:58  
    4    4 Allyssa Solberg     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             13:58  6:59  
    5    5 Lauren Haygood      OWASSO                        14:20  7:10  
    6    6 Anna Mason          CLAREMORE                     14:31  7:16  
    7    7 Sierra Thompson     OWASSO                        14:36  7:18  
    8    8 Cymber St. Gemme    OWASSO                        14:37  7:19  
    9      Lily Cummings       SKIATOOK                      14:50  7:25  
   10    9 Madi Kupec          MANNFORD                      15:10  7:35  
   11   10 Katelyn Alexander   CLAREMORE                     15:21  7:41  
   12   11 Andrea Bolin        STILWELL                      15:27  7:44  
   13   12 Dawnell Vann        STILWELL                      15:35  7:48  
   14   13 Jordan Morris       OWASSO                        15:40  7:50  
   15   14 Chi Vo              WASHINGTON                    15:46  7:53  
   16   15 Hope Convirs        STILWELL                      15:46  7:53  
   17   16 Asia Pybas          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             15:46  7:53  
   18   17 Jamie Burden        CLAREMORE                     15:49  7:55  
   19   18 Lauren McKinney     CLAREMORE                     15:58  7:59  
   20   19 Lilly Gates         OWASSO                        16:07  8:04  
   21   20 Kinslee Jones       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:07  8:04  
   22   21 Bekah Michael       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:08  8:04  
   23      Emily Ashford       SKIATOOK                      16:10  8:05  
   24   22 Alyssa Thompson     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:22  8:11  
   25   23 Emma Young          LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:36  8:18  
   26   24 Carmen Caver        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             16:39  8:20  
   27      Onneke Holland      SKIATOOK                      16:45  8:23  
   28   25 Tessa Hill          MANNFORD                      16:46  8:23  
   29   26 Yvonne Vann         STILWELL                      16:49  8:25  
   30   27 Karla Aguilar       EAST CENTRAL                  17:01  8:31  
   31      Jordan Jeffers      CATOOSA                       17:21  8:41  
   32   28 Ivy Orban           CLAREMORE                     17:23  8:42  
   33   29 Paige Miller        GROVE                         17:23  8:42  
   34   30 Rosalia Ladrillero  STILWELL                      17:32  8:46  
   35   31 Jenna Rehanek       CLAREMORE                     17:33  8:47  
   36   32 Tori Lee            GROVE                         17:58  8:59  
   37   33 Josie Eubanks       GROVE                         17:59  9:00  
   38   34 Olivia Bradshaw     BIXBY                         18:19  9:10  
   39   35 Nicole Gruever      MANNFORD                      18:20  9:10  
   40   36 Kelsey Johnson      BIXBY                         18:22  9:11  
   41   37 Shelby Aven         MANNFORD                      18:34  9:17  
   42   38 Gloria Buts         CLAREMORE                     18:35  9:18  
   43   39 Kaytlyn Reneau      BIXBY                         18:37  9:19  
   44   40 Gaby Perez          EAST CENTRAL                  18:38  9:19  
   45   41 Abby Walker         GROVE                         18:40  9:20  
   46   42 Alex Walsh          WASHINGTON                    18:52  9:26  
   47   43 Krista Eldridge     BIXBY                         18:54  9:27  
   48      Sandra Martinez     CATOOSA                       18:58  9:29  
   49      Jordan Rinner       CATOOSA                       18:59  9:30  
   50   44 Lauren Ketchum      WASHINGTON                    19:00  9:30  
   51   45 Olivia Teater       WASHINGTON                    19:08  9:34  
   52   46 Chelsea Brashear    MANNFORD                      19:17  9:39  
   53   47 Hannah Rodehaver    WASHINGTON                    19:23  9:42  
   54   48 Amelia Stieben      BIXBY                         19:25  9:43  
   55   49 Meisha Sevenstar    STILWELL                      19:30  9:45  
   56   50 Carleigh Johnson    GROVE                         19:40  9:50  



   57   51 Isabelle Sublett    WASHINGTON                    19:47  9:54  
   58   52 Hope Luko           BIXBY                         19:50  9:55  
   59   53 Blanca Durate       EAST CENTRAL                  20:19 10:10  
   60      Cristina Gonzales   CATOOSA                       20:32 10:16  
   61   54 Ashlin Wainscott    BIXBY                         20:59 10:30  
   62      Cayenne Pummill     STILWELL                      21:02 10:31  
   63   55 Ariana Cortes       EAST CENTRAL                  21:36 10:48  
   64   56 Paulina Rodriguez   EAST CENTRAL                  21:45 10:53  
   65   57 Alicia Mendez       MANNFORD                      22:59 11:30  
   66   58 Jessica Gayton      EAST CENTRAL                  23:13 11:37  
   67   59 Jermande Lewis      WASHINGTON                    25:27 12:44  
   68   60 Yvette Garcia       EAST CENTRAL                  26:00 13:00  
 
VARSITY GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    25  OWASSO                        (  14:11  1:10:55) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Hailey Geissler        13:27 
  2      3  Brianna McGowan        13:55 
  3      5  Lauren Haygood         14:20 
  4      7  Sierra Thompson        14:36 
  5      8  Cymber St. Gemme       14:37 
  6   ( 13) Jordan Morris          15:40 
  7   ( 19) Lilly Gates            16:07 
 
  2.    65  STILWELL                      (  15:18  1:16:30) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sydney Lawrence        12:53 
  2     11  Andrea Bolin           15:27 
  3     12  Dawnell Vann           15:35 
  4     15  Hope Convirs           15:46 
  5     26  Yvonne Vann            16:49 
  6   ( 30) Rosalia Ladrillero     17:32 
  7   ( 49) Meisha Sevenstar       19:30 
 
  3.    79  CLAREMORE                     (  15:49  1:19:02) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Anna Mason             14:31 
  2     10  Katelyn Alexander      15:21 
  3     17  Jamie Burden           15:49 
  4     18  Lauren McKinney        15:58 
  5     28  Ivy Orban              17:23 
  6   ( 31) Jenna Rehanek          17:33 
  7   ( 38) Gloria Buts            18:35 
 
  4.    83  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  15:41  1:18:21) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Allyssa Solberg        13:58 
  2     16  Asia Pybas             15:46 
  3     20  Kinslee Jones          16:07 
  4     21  Bekah Michael          16:08 
  5     22  Alyssa Thompson        16:22 
  6   ( 23) Emma Young             16:36 
  7   ( 24) Carmen Caver           16:39 
 
  5.   152  MANNFORD                      (  17:38  1:28:07) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Madi Kupec             15:10 
  2     25  Tessa Hill             16:46 
  3     35  Nicole Gruever         18:20 
  4     37  Shelby Aven            18:34 
  5     46  Chelsea Brashear       19:17 
  6   ( 57) Alicia Mendez          22:59 
 



  6.   185  GROVE                         (  18:20  1:31:40) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Paige Miller           17:23 
  2     32  Tori Lee               17:58 
  3     33  Josie Eubanks          17:59 
  4     41  Abby Walker            18:40 
  5     50  Carleigh Johnson       19:40 
 
  7.   192  WASHINGTON                    (  18:26  1:32:09) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Chi Vo                 15:46 
  2     42  Alex Walsh             18:52 
  3     44  Lauren Ketchum         19:00 
  4     45  Olivia Teater          19:08 
  5     47  Hannah Rodehaver       19:23 
  6   ( 51) Isabelle Sublett       19:47 
  7   ( 59) Jermande Lewis         25:27 
 
  8.   200  BIXBY                         (  18:44  1:33:37) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Olivia Bradshaw        18:19 
  2     36  Kelsey Johnson         18:22 
  3     39  Kaytlyn Reneau         18:37 
  4     43  Krista Eldridge        18:54 
  5     48  Amelia Stieben         19:25 
  6   ( 52) Hope Luko              19:50 
  7   ( 54) Ashlin Wainscott       20:59 
 
  9.   231  EAST CENTRAL                  (  19:52  1:39:19) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Karla Aguilar          17:01 
  2     40  Gaby Perez             18:38 
  3     53  Blanca Durate          20:19 
  4     55  Ariana Cortes          21:36 
  5     56  Paulina Rodriguez      21:45 
  6   ( 58) Jessica Gayton         23:13 
  7   ( 60) Yvette Garcia          26:00 
 
VARSITY BOYS 5000 m  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace   
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jaime Ashford       SKIATOOK                      17:45  4:08  
    2    2 Spencer Swanson     OWASSO                        18:25  4:17  
    3    3 Tristan Owens       OOLOGAH                       18:33  4:19  
    4      Eysis Ruvalcaba-Lir EAST CENTRAL                  18:48  4:23  
    5    4 Kyle Michaels       OWASSO                        19:06  4:27  
    6    5 Barrett Wellborn    OWASSO                        19:13  4:29  
    7    6 Parker Vanlandingha OWASSO                        19:17  4:29  
    8    7 Byrun Ratliff       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:18  4:30  
    9    8 Jackson Long        CLAREMORE                     19:20  4:30  
   10    9 Jake Ingle          GROVE                         19:24  4:31  
   11   10 Luke Murphy         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             19:28  4:32  
   12   11 Brooks Cataudella   OWASSO                        19:34  4:33  
   13   12 Christian Sletton   OWASSO                        19:38  4:34  
   14   13 Bradyne Gower       JENKS                         19:40  4:35  
   15   14 Max Minnick         JENKS                         19:41  4:35  
   16   15 Patrick Harris      STILWELL                      19:51  4:37  
   17   16 Hudson Surber       OWASSO                        19:55  4:38  
   18   17 James Pulliam       SKIATOOK                      20:08  4:41  
   19   18 Deacon Kraft        GROVE                         20:14  4:43  
   20   19 Wyatt Dewan         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:20  4:44  
   21   20 Travis Hubbard      SKIATOOK                      20:28  4:46  
   22   21 Hayden Reed         SKIATOOK                      20:35  4:47  



   23   22 Hunter Ray          SKIATOOK                      20:35  4:48  
   24   23 Zack Ellson         JENKS                         20:42  4:49  
   25   24 Mikel Means         STILWELL                      20:45  4:50  
   26   25 Matthew Parris      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:51  4:51  
   27   26 Andrew Lauer        CLAREMORE                     20:54  4:52  
   28   27 Jeremiah Gardner    LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             20:55  4:52  
   29   28 Collin McHgh        BIXBY                         20:57  4:53  
   30   29 Isaac Stowe         MANNFORD                      21:05  4:55  
   31   30 Shawn Gordon        CLAREMORE                     21:06  4:55  
   32   31 Joshua Jaggernauth  BIXBY                         21:09  4:56  
   33   32 Derrick Jochmans    CLAREMORE                     21:17  4:57  
   34      Danny Mercado       EAST CENTRAL                  21:24  4:59  
   35   33 Andrew Vanaman      CLAREMORE                     21:31  5:01  
   36   34 Michael O'Hara      ARTS AND SCIENCES             21:38  5:02  
   37   35 Tyler Knox          MANNFORD                      21:40  5:03  
   38   36 Dave Warner         JENKS                         21:52  5:06  
   39   37 Bryan Geukink       MANNFORD                      21:58  5:07  
   40   38 Matt Myers          MANNFORD                      22:03  5:08  
   41   39 Jace Sensintaffar   BIXBY                         22:05  5:08  
   42   40 Kevin Vaughan       SKIATOOK                      22:19  5:12  
   43   41 Jordan Rittgers     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:23  5:13  
   44   42 Ezra Wright         ARTS AND SCIENCES             22:26  5:13  
   45   43 Preston Turner      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:28  5:14  
   46   44 Justin Morgan       OOLOGAH                       22:29  5:14  
   47   45 William Crawford    BIXBY                         22:46  5:18  
   48   46 Nick Zickefoose     CLAREMORE                     22:54  5:20  
   49   47 Drew Brown          GROVE                         23:02  5:22  
   50   48 Daniel Marquez      CATOOSA                       23:07  5:23  
   51   49 Garrison Hale       GROVE                         23:19  5:26  
   52   50 Micheal Cox         JENKS                         23:29  5:28  
   53   51 Cale Rankin         JENKS                         23:35  5:29  
   54   52 John Mengen         JENKS                         23:39  5:30  
   55   53 Nathaniel Sanders   CATOOSA                       23:49  5:33  
   56   54 Daniel Pummill      STILWELL                      23:57  5:35  
   57   55 Ambrose Cannon      STILWELL                      23:59  5:35  
   58   56 K. J. Thomas        MANNFORD                      24:16  5:39  
   59      David Poblete-Barto EAST CENTRAL                  24:26  5:41  
   60      Nick Bagwell        EAST CENTRAL                  24:34  5:43  
   61   57 Callum Baird        BIXBY                         24:50  5:47  
   62   58 Chris Ruiz          ARTS AND SCIENCES             24:53  5:48  
   63   59 Alonzo Rodriquez    SKIATOOK                      24:53  5:48  
   64   60 Randy Greeves       OOLOGAH                       25:02  5:50  
   65   61 Brandon Williams    GROVE                         25:02  5:50  
   66   62 Brendan Handinson   GROVE                         25:10  5:52  
   67   63 Tiger Jacobs        ARTS AND SCIENCES             25:24  5:55  
   68   64 Benjamin Cook       CATOOSA                       26:05  6:04  
   69   65 Thomas Braggs       ARTS AND SCIENCES             26:09  6:05  
   70   66 Kyle Schnars        CATOOSA                       26:17  6:07  
   71   67 Paden Dale Campbell BIXBY                         26:30  6:10  
   72   68 Ben Ruefly          CLAREMORE                     26:43  6:13  
   73   69 Luke West           BIXBY                         27:06  6:19  
   74   70 Boston Baker        OOLOGAH                       27:14  6:20  
   75   71 Braxton Bailey      MANNFORD                      27:15  6:21  
   76   72 Jesse Rader         OOLOGAH                       27:18  6:21  
   77   73 Randon Scraper      STILWELL                      27:34  6:25  
   78   74 Michael Munkers     CATOOSA                       28:14  6:34  
   79   75 Patrick Huling      STILWELL                      28:26  6:37  
   80   76 Jacob Rinner        CATOOSA                       28:34  6:39  
   81   77 Nate Minet          MANNFORD                      28:59  6:45  
   82   78 Scott Sanders       GROVE                         32:37  7:36  
   83   79 Schuyler Wade       ARTS AND SCIENCES             35:58  8:22  
   84   80 Brandon Odell       OOLOGAH                       36:32  8:30  
   85   81 Joshua Tally        CATOOSA                       37:15  8:40  



 
VARSITY BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    28  OWASSO                        (  19:07  1:35:35) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Spencer Swanson     18:25 
  2      4  Kyle Michaels       19:06 
  3      5  Barrett Wellborn    19:13 
  4      6  Parker Vanlandingham   19:17 
  5     11  Brooks Cataudella   19:34 
  6   ( 12) Christian Sletton   19:38 
  7   ( 16) Hudson Surber       19:55 
 
  2.    81  SKIATOOK                      (  19:55  1:39:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jaime Ashford       17:45 
  2     17  James Pulliam       20:08 
  3     20  Travis Hubbard      20:28 
  4     21  Hayden Reed         20:35 
  5     22  Hunter Ray          20:35 
  6   ( 40) Kevin Vaughan       22:19 
  7   ( 59) Alonzo Rodriquez    24:53 
 
  3.    88  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (  20:11  1:40:52) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Byrun Ratliff       19:18 
  2     10  Luke Murphy         19:28 
  3     19  Wyatt Dewan         20:20 
  4     25  Matthew Parris      20:51 
  5     27  Jeremiah Gardner    20:55 
  6   ( 41) Jordan Rittgers     22:23 
  7   ( 43) Preston Turner      22:28 
 
  4.   129  CLAREMORE                     (  20:50  1:44:08) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jackson Long        19:20 
  2     26  Andrew Lauer        20:54 
  3     30  Shawn Gordon        21:06 
  4     32  Derrick Jochmans    21:17 
  5     33  Andrew Vanaman      21:31 
  6   ( 46) Nick Zickefoose     22:54 
  7   ( 68) Ben Ruefly          26:43 
 
  5.   136  JENKS                         (  21:05  1:45:24) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Bradyne Gower       19:40 
  2     14  Max Minnick         19:41 
  3     23  Zack Ellson         20:42 
  4     36  Dave Warner         21:52 
  5     50  Micheal Cox         23:29 
  6   ( 51) Cale Rankin         23:35 
  7   ( 52) John Mengen         23:39 
 
  6.   184  GROVE                         (  22:13  1:51:01) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jake Ingle          19:24 
  2     18  Deacon Kraft        20:14 
  3     47  Drew Brown          23:02 
  4     49  Garrison Hale       23:19 
  5     61  Brandon Williams    25:02 
  6   ( 62) Brendan Handinson   25:10 
  7   ( 78) Scott Sanders       32:37 
 
 



  7.   195  MANNFORD                      (  22:13  1:51:02) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Isaac Stowe         21:05 
  2     35  Tyler Knox          21:40 
  3     37  Bryan Geukink       21:58 
  4     38  Matt Myers          22:03 
  5     56  K. J. Thomas        24:16 
  6   ( 71) Braxton Bailey      27:15 
  7   ( 77) Nate Minet          28:59 
 
  8.   200  BIXBY                         (  22:22  1:51:47) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Collin McHgh        20:57 
  2     31  Joshua Jaggernauth   21:09 
  3     39  Jace Sensintaffar   22:05 
  4     45  William Crawford    22:46 
  5     57  Callum Baird        24:50 
  6   ( 67) Paden Dale Campbell   26:30 
  7   ( 69) Luke West           27:06 
 
  9.   221  STILWELL                      (  23:14  1:56:06) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Patrick Harris      19:51 
  2     24  Mikel Means         20:45 
  3     54  Daniel Pummill      23:57 
  4     55  Ambrose Cannon      23:59 
  5     73  Randon Scraper      27:34 
  6   ( 75) Patrick Huling      28:26 
 
 10.   249  OOLOGAH                       (  24:08  2:00:36) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Tristan Owens       18:33 
  2     44  Justin Morgan       22:29 
  3     60  Randy Greeves       25:02 
  4     70  Boston Baker        27:14 
  5     72  Jesse Rader         27:18 
  6   ( 80) Brandon Odell       36:32 
 
11.   262  ARTS AND SCIENCES             (  24:06  2:00:30) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Michael O'Hara      21:38 
  2     42  Ezra Wright         22:26 
  3     58  Chris Ruiz          24:53 
  4     63  Tiger Jacobs        25:24 
  5     65  Thomas Braggs       26:09 
  6   ( 79) Schuyler Wade       35:58 
 
 12.   305  CATOOSA                       (  25:31  2:07:32) 
============================================ 
  1     48  Daniel Marquez      23:07 
  2     53  Nathaniel Sanders   23:49 
  3     64  Benjamin Cook       26:05 
  4     66  Kyle Schnars        26:17 
  5     74  Michael Munkers     28:14 
  6   ( 76) Jacob Rinner        28:34 
  7   ( 81) Joshua Tally        37:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 2 mi   
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace   
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Julia Filip         OWASSO                        16:03  8:02  
    2    2 Addison Hillis      OWASSO                        16:05  8:03  
    3    3 Madison Cochran     WASHINGTON                    16:48  8:24  
    4    4 Zoe Inman           OWASSO                        16:55  8:28  
    5    5 Megan Walters       OWASSO                        16:56  8:28  
    6    6 Kathryn Dunn        OWASSO                        17:26  8:43  
    7    7 Meghen Hull         OWASSO                        17:33  8:47  
    8    8 Zoe Jindra          OWASSO                        17:35  8:48  
    9    9 Alejandra Ruiz      ARTS AND SCIENCES             17:47  8:54  
   10   10 Taylor Patton       SKIATOOK                      17:49  8:55  
   11      Allie Carter        OWASSO                        17:51  8:56  
   12   11 Lauren Kuykendall   CLAREMORE                     18:03  9:02  
   13      Sydney Verret       OWASSO                        18:03  9:02  
   14   12 Alynne Holmstrom    WASHINGTON                    18:09  9:05  
   15   13 Julia Teter         CLAREMORE                     18:11  9:06  
   16   14 Cayla Ray           CLAREMORE                     18:13  9:07  
   17   15 Caitlyn Ray         SKIATOOK                      18:23  9:12  
   18   16 Bailely Pritchett   CLAREMORE                     18:24  9:12  
   19   17 Paige Noe           CLAREMORE                     18:31  9:16  
   20      Allison Baalman     OWASSO                        18:32  9:16  
   21   18 Melina Verna        SKIATOOK                      18:46  9:23  
   22   19 Katelynn Ray        CLAREMORE                     18:51  9:26  
   23   20 Aleiya Record       CLAREMORE                     19:12  9:36  
   24      Alexandra O'Connell OWASSO                        19:40  9:50  
   25   21 Julia Factor        ARTS AND SCIENCES             19:44  9:52  
   26   22 Bailey Vandenberg   ARTS AND SCIENCES             19:51  9:56  
   27   23 Megan Skocdopole    ARTS AND SCIENCES             20:33 10:17  
   28      Ellen Becera        CATOOSA                       20:41 10:21  
   29   24 Alana Ziegler       WASHINGTON                    20:48 10:24  
   30   25 Samantha Rogers     WASHINGTON                    21:08 10:34  
   31      Cortlyn Borchers    MANNFORD                      22:03 11:02  
   32      Micayla Stanley     OOLOGAH                       22:04 11:02  
   33   26 Maddi Taylor        SKIATOOK                      22:05 11:03  
   34   27 Aleyah Kahbi        WASHINGTON                    22:29 11:15  
   35      Bonnie Buie         OWASSO                        22:32 11:16  
   36      Andrea Barry        BIXBY                         22:48 11:24  
   37      Jazmin Ruiz         EAST CENTRAL                  22:53 11:27  
   38      Lindsey Anderson    CLAREMORE                     22:56 11:28  
   39      Stephanie Luna      CLAREMORE                     23:13 11:37  
   40   28 Hannah Sloan        WASHINGTON                    23:14 11:37  
   41      Spencer Plumlee     CATOOSA                       23:14 11:37  
   42      Allison Reinhart    CATOOSA                       23:25 11:43  
   43      Lauren Shepherd     CATOOSA                       23:26 11:43  
   44   29 Bonnie Smith        SKIATOOK                      24:02 12:01  
   45      Ashley Furr         MANNFORD                      24:20 12:10  
   46   30 Luci Yang           ARTS AND SCIENCES             24:55 12:28  
   47   31 Belle Quinn         ARTS AND SCIENCES             25:40 12:50  
   48   32 Giang Do            WASHINGTON                    26:36 13:18  
   49      Madelyn Hansen      WASHINGTON                    26:50 13:25  
   50      Peyton McClellan    WASHINGTON                    28:14 14:07  
   51   33 Olivia Davis        ARTS AND SCIENCES             34:13 17:07  
   52      Maranda Harris      ARTS AND SCIENCES             34:14 17:07  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    18  OWASSO                        (  16:41  1:23:25) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Julia Filip                     16:03 
  2      2  Addison Hillis                  16:05 
  3      4  Zoe Inman                       16:55 
  4      5  Megan Walters                   16:56 
  5      6  Kathryn Dunn                    17:26 
  6   (  7) Meghen Hull                     17:33 
  7   (  8) Zoe Jindra                      17:35 
 
  2.    71  CLAREMORE                     (  18:17  1:31:22) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Lauren Kuykendall               18:03 
  2     13  Julia Teter                     18:11 
  3     14  Cayla Ray                       18:13 
  4     16  Bailely Pritchett               18:24 
  5     17  Paige Noe                       18:31 
  6   ( 19) Katelynn Ray                    18:51 
  7   ( 20) Aleiya Record                   19:12 
 
  3.    91  WASHINGTON                    (  19:53  1:39:22) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Madison Cochran                 16:48 
  2     12  Alynne Holmstrom                18:09 
  3     24  Alana Ziegler                   20:48 
  4     25  Samantha Rogers                 21:08 
  5     27  Aleyah Kahbi                    22:29 
  6   ( 28) Hannah Sloan                    23:14 
  7   ( 32) Giang Do                        26:36 
 
  4.    98  SKIATOOK                      (  20:13  1:41:05) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Taylor Patton                   17:49 
  2     15  Caitlyn Ray                     18:23 
  3     18  Melina Verna                    18:46 
  4     26  Maddi Taylor                    22:05 
  5     29  Bonnie Smith                    24:02 
 
  5.   105  ARTS AND SCIENCES             (  20:34  1:42:50) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Alejandra Ruiz                  17:47 
  2     21  Julia Factor                    19:44 
  3     22  Bailey Vandenberg               19:51 
  4     23  Megan Skocdopole                20:33 
  5     30  Luci Yang                       24:55 
  6   ( 31) Belle Quinn                     25:40 
  7   ( 33) Olivia Davis                    34:13 
 
JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 5OOO m 
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace   
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Chris Largent       OWASSO                        19:21  3:53  
    2    2 Anthony Glenn       OWASSO                        20:24  4:05  
    3    3 Noah James          OWASSO                        20:30  4:06  
    4    4 Colton Poe          OWASSO                        20:34  4:07  
    5    5 James Cinocca       OWASSO                        20:53  4:11  
    6    6 Dylan Geib          SKIATOOK                      21:12  4:15  
    7    7 Dakota Hunt         SKIATOOK                      21:35  4:19  
    8    8 Skylar Winters      OWASSO                        21:41  4:21  
    9    9 Nick Gualdin        OWASSO                        22:03  4:25  
   10      Ryan McCann         OWASSO                        22:09  4:26  
   11      Jonah Brown         OWASSO                        22:10  4:26  



   12      Nick Pond           OWASSO                        22:53  4:35  
   13      Harrison Michael    LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             22:58  4:36  
   14      Nathan Green        OWASSO                        23:06  4:38  
   15      Juan Covarrubias    CATOOSA                       23:13  4:39  
   16   10 Mark Pittenger      BIXBY                         23:15  4:39  
   17   11 Billy Tarwater      SKIATOOK                      23:17  4:40  
   18   12 Preston Moore       SKIATOOK                      23:19  4:40  
   19      Andrew Delaney      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             23:31  4:43  
   20   13 Johnson Long        CLAREMORE                     23:38  4:44  
   21      Cade Crockett       OWASSO                        23:44  4:45  
   22      Nathan Hull         OWASSO                        23:51  4:47  
   23      Jake Froedge        OWASSO                        23:56  4:48  
   24      Parker Hoffman      OWASSO                        24:07  4:50  
   25      Calaen Burton       OWASSO                        24:15  4:51  
   26      Graham Lewis        OWASSO                        24:28  4:54  
   27      Dalton McCutcheon   OWASSO                        24:29  4:54  
   28      Jacob Wrede         OWASSO                        24:35  4:55  
   29   14 Jared Nicholson     SKIATOOK                      24:42  4:57  
   30   15 Austin West         BIXBY                         25:07  5:02  
   31   16 Nicholas Isgrigg    BIXBY                         25:08  5:02  
   32      Rafey Youniacutt    OWASSO                        25:25  5:05  
   33      Jared Brown         OWASSO                        25:43  5:09  
   34   17 Reagan Terral       CLAREMORE                     25:55  5:11  
   35   18 Travis Farrell      SKIATOOK                      26:03  5:13  
   36   19 Matt Outlaw         CLAREMORE                     26:09  5:14  
   37   20 Robert McGee        SKIATOOK                      26:09  5:14  
   38   21 Braeden Williams    WASHINGTON                    26:10  5:14  
   39   22 Will Wainscott      BIXBY                         26:47  5:22  
   40   23 Emerson Turner      WASHINGTON                    26:58  5:24  
   41   24 Alexander Dorholt   BIXBY                         27:01  5:25  
   42      Brock Sherwin       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             27:10  5:26  
   43   25 Josh Outlaw         CLAREMORE                     27:17  5:28  
   44      Alan Ricaldy-Munoz  EAST CENTRAL                  27:18  5:28  
   45   26 Juan Rocha          CLAREMORE                     27:21  5:29  
   46   27 Corey Carlisle      ARTS AND SCIENCES             27:25  5:29  
   47      Steven Diaz         CATOOSA                       27:41  5:33  
   48   28 Grant Hoover        CLAREMORE                     27:47  5:34  
   49   29 Korbin Pennick      MANNFORD                      27:47  5:34  
   50      Jacob Berg          OWASSO                        28:59  5:48  
   51   30 Chris Robertson     CLAREMORE                     29:00  5:48  
   52      Connor Browand      OWASSO                        29:33  5:55  
   53      Nicholas Stratman   OWASSO                        29:46  5:58  
   54   31 Zac Metcalf         MANNFORD                      29:55  5:59  
   55   32 Sebastian Muskrat   WASHINGTON                    31:02  6:13  
   56      Michael Haygood     OWASSO                        31:15  6:15  
   57   33 Will Snyder         MANNFORD                      31:35  6:19  
   58      Brandon Terry       OWASSO                        32:10  6:26  
   59   34 Christopher Browell BIXBY                         32:22  6:29  
   60   35 Pagan Regenier      WASHINGTON                    32:22  6:29  
   61      Miguel Flores       EAST CENTRAL                  32:42  6:33  
   62      Howard Sinor        CATOOSA                       32:48  6:34  
   63   36 Andrew Bashum       ARTS AND SCIENCES             33:03  6:37  
   64   37 Bryan Sellers       BIXBY                         33:03  6:37  
   65   38 Kyle Metz           MANNFORD                      33:05  6:37  
   66   39 Dalton Birkenholz   MANNFORD                      33:06  6:38  
   67   40 Oscar Gutierrez     ARTS AND SCIENCES             33:50  6:46  
   68   41 Covey Tims          ARTS AND SCIENCES             36:00  7:12  
   69   42 Jason Truong        WASHINGTON                    36:17  7:16  
   70   43 Ario Anderson       ARTS AND SCIENCES             36:22  7:17  
   71   44 Reggie Geiger       ARTS AND SCIENCES             36:23  7:17  
   72   45 John Brown          WASHINGTON                    36:50  7:22  
   73   46 Kaleb Gibbs         WASHINGTON                    37:21  7:29  
   74      Josh Black          CLAREMORE                     37:35  7:31  



   75      Nathan Loveless     CATOOSA                       42:09  8:26  
   76      Cameron Rheling     OWASSO                        42:37  8:32  
 
JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    15  OWASSO                        (  20:21  1:41:42) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Chris Largent                19:21 
  2      2  Anthony Glenn                20:24 
  3      3  Noah James                   20:30 
  4      4  Colton Poe                   20:34 
  5      5  James Cinocca                20:53 
  6   (  8) Skylar Winters               21:41 
  7   (  9) Nick Gualdin                 22:03 
 
  2.    50  SKIATOOK                      (  22:49  1:54:05) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Dylan Geib                   21:12 
  2      7  Dakota Hunt                  21:35 
  3     11  Billy Tarwater               23:17 
  4     12  Preston Moore                23:19 
  5     14  Jared Nicholson              24:42 
  6   ( 18) Travis Farrell               26:03 
  7   ( 20) Robert McGee                 26:09 
 
  3.    87  BIXBY                         (  25:28  2:07:18) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Mark Pittenger               23:15 
  2     15  Austin West                  25:07 
  3     16  Nicholas Isgrigg             25:08 
  4     22  Will Wainscott               26:47 
  5     24  Alexander Dorholt            27:01 
  6   ( 34) Christopher Browell          32:22 
  7   ( 37) Bryan Sellers                33:03 
 
  4.   100  CLAREMORE                     (  26:04  2:10:20) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Johnson Long                 23:38 
  2     17  Reagan Terral                25:55 
  3     19  Matt Outlaw                  26:09 
  4     25  Josh Outlaw                  27:17 
  5     26  Juan Rocha                   27:21 
  6   ( 28) Grant Hoover                 27:47 
  7   ( 30) Chris Robertson              29:00 
 
  5.   153  WASHINGTON                    (  30:34  2:32:49) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Braeden Williams             26:10 
  2     23  Emerson Turner               26:58 
  3     32  Sebastian Muskrat            31:02 
  4     35  Pagan Regenier               32:22 
  5     42  Jason Truong                 36:17 
  6   ( 45) John Brown                   36:50 
  7   ( 46) Kaleb Gibbs                  37:21 
 
  6.   170  MANNFORD                      (  31:06  2:35:28) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Korbin Pennick               27:47 
  2     31  Zac Metcalf                  29:55 
  3     33  Will Snyder                  31:35 
  4     38  Kyle Metz                    33:05 
  5     39  Dalton Birkenholz            33:06 
 
  7.   187  ARTS AND SCIENCES             (  33:20  2:46:40) 



============================================ 
  1     27  Corey Carlisle               27:25 
  2     36  Andrew Bashum                33:03 
  3     40  Oscar Gutierrez              33:50 
  4     41  Covey Tims                   36:00 
  5     43  Ario Anderson                36:22 
  6   ( 44) Reggie Geiger                36:23 
 
JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS  1 im 
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5  
===== ==== =================== ============================= =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  7:01  
    2    2 Tess Crosley        ALL SAINTS                     7:12  
    3    3 Maya Boschee        OWASSO                         7:13  
    4    4 Katherine Booth     OWASSO                         7:17  
    5    5 Sophie Pazzo        CLAREMORE                      7:38  
    6    6 Isabella Murphy     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:41  
    7      Lacy White          BIXBY                          7:53  
    8    7 Sara Crosley        ALL SAINTS                     8:01  
    9    8 Caroline Peters     JENKS                          8:06  
   10    9 Tatum Tibbles       SKIATOOK                       8:10  
   11   10 Sloane Johnston     JENKS                          8:13  
   12   11 Megan Haines        JENKS                          8:20  
   13      Katelyn Belty       BIXBY                          8:21  
   14   12 Jaylynne Biley      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              8:22  
   15   13 Lainey Shashteen    MANNFORD                       8:23  
   16   14 Cloe Dennis         JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:25  
   17   15 Gracie Pate         OWASSO                         8:27  
   18   16 Megan Jehlicka      JENKS                          8:28  
   19   17 Rylee Vanaman       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:30  
   20   18 Maddie Gooding      JENKS                          8:33  
   21   19 Kayci Merrick       UNION                          8:34  
   22   20 Grace Geisler       OWASSO                         8:36  
   23   21 Calee Gregory       OWASSO                         8:39  
   24   22 Cayley Del Monte    OWASSO                         8:40  
   25   23 Emma Smoot          CLAREMORE                      8:41  
   26   24 Hailey Burden       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:43  
   27   25 Keira Ley McCutcheo ALL SAINTS                     8:44  
   28   26 Chloe Hogan         OWASSO                         8:45  
   29   27 Sterling Sisovosky  JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  8:45  
   30   28 Sabrina Hall        UNION                          8:46  
   31   29 Skyla Drummond      ALL SAINTS                     8:46  
   32      Chloe Ball          OWASSO                         8:52  
   33      Courney Swift       OWASSO                         8:53  
   34   30 Hailey McPherson    UNION                          8:55  
   35   31 Amy Gray            ALL SAINTS                     8:56  
   36   32 Katie Hair          UNION                          8:58  
   37   33 Makenna Burch       UNION                          8:59  
   38   34 Alex Borovich       ALL SAINTS                     9:03  
   39      Grace Martin        BIXBY                          9:05  
   40      Natalie Rothrocki   OWASSO                         9:08  
   41   35 Savannah Mackey     JENKS                          9:09  
   42   36 Lily Michael        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              9:10  
   43   37 Caitlin Garcvia     MANNFORD                       9:12  
   44   38 Sadie Moyer         UNION                          9:12  
   45      Sadie McDonald      OWASSO                         9:13  
   46      Gabriella Bradford  OWASSO                         9:14  
   47   39 Hailey Braswell     CLAREMORE                      9:21  
   48      Kylee Melton        OWASSO                         9:21  
   49   40 Lainey Curtis       MANNFORD                       9:32  
   50      Macey Kirkpatrick   OWASSO                         9:35  
   51      Cloe Johnson        OWASSO                         9:38  
   52   41 Nyah Banks          UNION                          9:43  



   53      Baylee Hudspeth     UNION                          9:51  
   54      Brianna Long        UNION                          9:52  
   55   42 Miriam Hendrix      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              9:55  
   56      Hannah McFarlane    UNION                         10:02  
   57      Erin Embrey         UNION                         10:03  
   58   43 Dakota Houston      MANNFORD                      10:04  
   59   44 Madyson Mitchell    LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             10:05  
   60      Avery Vancuren      OWASSO                        10:06  
   61      Katie Henry         OWASSO                        10:06  
   62   45 Zoe Hale            JENKS                         10:07  
   63   46 Julia Mulder        ALL SAINTS                    10:14  
   64      Claire Beisler      ALL SAINTS                    10:19  
   65      Claire Crismon      ALL SAINTS                    10:21  
   66      Abbey Hager         UNION                         10:22  
   67   47 Rylee Massey        SKIATOOK                      10:26  
   68      Courtney Byrd       UNION                         10:28  
   69   48 Mariah Gilbreth     CLAREMORE                     10:33  
   70   49 Jordyn Cagle        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 10:35  
   71      Madison Malocsay    OWASSO                        10:36  
   72   50 Pilar Chavez        MANNFORD                      10:40  
   73   51 Sierra Embrich      MANNFORD                      10:41  
   74   52 Zoe Peters          CLAREMORE                     10:42  
   75      Hannah Owens        ALL SAINTS                    10:44  
   76      Alexandra Bradford  OWASSO                        10:45  
   77   53 Karley Keeter       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             10:45  
   78      Sarah Crabb         UNION                         10:46  
   79      Priscilla Chatman   UNION                         10:49  
   80      Raechel Melton      UNION                         10:51  
   81   54 Emily James         CLAREMORE                     10:52  
   82      Emma Wasson         JENKS                         11:00  
   83      Molly McKinney      JENKS                         11:03  
   84      Amelia Kannon       UNION                         11:07  
   85   55 Karley White        MANNFORD                      11:08  
   86   56 Bell Egleston       CLAREMORE                     11:10  
   87      Alexis Turner       UNION                         11:14  
   88   57 Emily Massey        SKIATOOK                      11:15  
   89      Ashley Barber       UNION                         11:16  
   90      Catlin Lee          CLAREMORE                     11:23  
   91      Caidyn Garrett      OWASSO                        11:28  
   92   58 Faith Wallace       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 11:32  
   93      Caroline Crum       JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 11:33  
   94      Morgan Rea          UNION                         11:39  
   95      Peyton Newman       UNION                         11:50  
   96      Khaila Ellis        UNION                         12:11  
   97      Haley Riggins       UNION                         12:12  
   98   59 Jenny Chapman       SKIATOOK                      12:15  
   99   60 Olivia Anderson     SKIATOOK                      12:18  
  100   61 Emma Carruthers     SKIATOOK                      12:29  
  101      Anika Jallipalli    UNION                         12:31  
  102      Olivia Brock        UNION                         12:37  
  103      Tonisha Myles       OWASSO                        12:39  
  104      Madison Maloy       OWASSO                        12:41  
  105   62 Gabrelle Craig      SKIATOOK                      12:46  
  106      Devery Barrett      UNION                         12:54  
  107      Madison Morrison    OWASSO                        12:58  
  108      Sterling Mendenhall OWASSO                        13:38  
  109      Kacy Howell         OWASSO                        14:27  
 
 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    63  OWASSO                        (   8:03    40:12) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Maya Boschee                     7:13 
  2      4  Katherine Booth                  7:17 
  3     15  Gracie Pate                      8:27 
  4     20  Grace Geisler                    8:36 
  5     21  Calee Gregory                    8:39 
  6   ( 22) Cayley Del Monte                 8:40 
  7   ( 26) Chloe Hogan                      8:45 
 
  2.    63  JENKS                         (   8:20    41:40) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Caroline Peters                  8:06 
  2     10  Sloane Johnston                  8:13 
  3     11  Megan Haines                     8:20 
  4     16  Megan Jehlicka                   8:28 
  5     18  Maddie Gooding                   8:33 
  6   ( 35) Savannah Mackey                  9:09 
  7   ( 45) Zoe Hale                        10:07 
 
  3.    83  JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 (   8:17    41:24) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols                   7:01 
  2     14  Cloe Dennis                      8:25 
  3     17  Rylee Vanaman                    8:30 
  4     24  Hailey Burden                    8:43 
  5     27  Sterling Sisovosky               8:45 
  6   ( 49) Jordyn Cagle                    10:35 
  7   ( 58) Faith Wallace                   11:32 
 
  4.    94  ALL SAINTS                    (   8:20    41:39) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Tess Crosley                     7:12 
  2      7  Sara Crosley                     8:01 
  3     25  Keira Ley McCutcheon              8:44 
  4     29  Skyla Drummond                   8:46 
  5     31  Amy Gray                         8:56 
  6   ( 34) Alex Borovich                    9:03 
  7   ( 46) Julia Mulder                    10:14 
 
  5.   140  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (   9:03    45:13) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Isabella Murphy                  7:41 
  2     12  Jaylynne Biley                   8:22 
  3     36  Lily Michael                     9:10 
  4     42  Miriam Hendrix                   9:55 
  5     44  Madyson Mitchell                10:05 
  6   ( 53) Karley Keeter                   10:45 
 
  6.   142  UNION                         (   8:51    44:12) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Kayci Merrick                    8:34 
  2     28  Sabrina Hall                     8:46 
  3     30  Hailey McPherson                 8:55 
  4     32  Katie Hair                       8:58 
  5     33  Makenna Burch                    8:59 
  6   ( 38) Sadie Moyer                      9:12 
  7   ( 41) Nyah Banks                       9:43 
 
 
 
 



  7.   167  CLAREMORE                     (   9:23    46:55) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Sophie Pazzo                     7:38 
  2     23  Emma Smoot                       8:41 
  3     39  Hailey Braswell                  9:21 
  4     48  Mariah Gilbreth                 10:33 
  5     52  Zoe Peters                      10:42 
  6   ( 54) Emily James                     10:52 
  7   ( 56) Bell Egleston                   11:10 
 
  8.   183  MANNFORD                      (   9:35    47:51) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Lainey Shashteen                 8:23 
  2     37  Caitlin Garcvia                  9:12 
  3     40  Lainey Curtis                    9:32 
  4     43  Dakota Houston                  10:04 
  5     50  Pilar Chavez                    10:40 
  6   ( 51) Sierra Embrich                  10:41 
  7   ( 55) Karley White                    11:08 
 
  9.   232  SKIATOOK                      (  10:53    54:24) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Tatum Tibbles                    8:10 
  2     47  Rylee Massey                    10:26 
  3     57  Emily Massey                    11:15 
  4     59  Jenny Chapman                   12:15 
  5     60  Olivia Anderson                 12:18 
  6   ( 61) Emma Carruthers                 12:29 
  7   ( 62) Gabrelle Craig                  12:46 
 
JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 1 mi  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6  
===== ==== =================== ============================= =====  
    1    1 Brandon Hunt        OWASSO                         6:25  
    2    2 Marcello Desjarding JENKS                          6:32  
    3    3 Trevor Pendergraft  OWASSO                         6:33  
    4    4 Brock Henson        OWASSO                         6:34  
    5    5 Hosea Soap          JENKS                          6:41  
    6    6 Gabe Tiefenthaler   JENKS                          6:55  
    7    7 Ethan Kirkland      BIXBY                          6:58  
    8    8 Deven Easton        UNION                          7:01  
    9    9 Nate Gibson         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:03  
   10   10 Nathan Lalli        JENKS                          7:11  
   11   11 Christian Wortham   UNION                          7:13  
   12   12 Kaleb Stokes        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:14  
   13   13 Jacob Chapple       ALL SAINTS                     7:16  
   14   14 Musib Ali           UNION                          7:17  
   15   15 William Musseman    UNION                          7:23  
   16   16 Jon Biersdorfer     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:25  
   17   17 Blake Johnson       OWASSO                         7:28  
   18   18 Elijah Pybas        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:31  
   19   19 Ethan Mohler        BIXBY                          7:34  
   20   20 Jack Wilkins        JENKS                          7:35  
   21   21 Cameron Plate       UNION                          7:36  
   22   22 Monty Hughes        CLAREMORE                      7:38  
   23   23 Blake Moore         BIXBY                          7:40  
   24   24 Jordan Skocik       JENKS                          7:40  
   25   25 Kadon Wyzard        SKIATOOK                       7:41  
   26   26 Cole Leonard        ALL SAINTS                     7:42  
   27   27 Tyler French        OWASSO                         7:42  
   28   28 Ryan Coppot         JENKS                          7:44  
   29   29 Nathanael Lowry     OWASSO                         7:44  
   30   30 Clay Levell         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:49  



   31   31 Ryan Newgent        UNION                          7:49  
   32   32 Blake Carter        OWASSO                         7:50  
   33      Kolby Bauer         OWASSO                         7:50  
   34      Chandler Hurst      JENKS                          7:51  
   35      Garrett Jones       JENKS                          7:56  
   36      Steven Brunner      OWASSO                         7:59  
   37      Jack Monaghan       JENKS                          8:00  
   38   33 Blake Phillippi     CLAREMORE                      8:05  
   39   34 Keaton Barrett      UNION                          8:05  
   40      Calvin Roberts      JENKS                          8:07  
   41   35 Blain Phillippi     CLAREMORE                      8:09  
   42      Pierce Smith        JENKS                          8:11  
   43      Brendon McPherson   UNION                          8:13  
   44   36 Daulton Butts       CLAREMORE                      8:14  
   45      Robert Largent      OWASSO                         8:15  
   46      Keegan Helms        JENKS                          8:19  
   47   37 Jack Stieferman     ALL SAINTS                     8:19  
   48      Luke James          OWASSO                         8:19  
   49   38 Matt Cox            SKIATOOK                       8:20  
   50   39 Levi Ewton          CLAREMORE                      8:22  
   51      Perry Bartels       UNION                          8:23  
   52      Andrew Carter       JENKS                          8:25  
   53      Hayden Tallman      OWASSO                         8:26  
   54      Lars Tracy          UNION                          8:26  
   55      Akili Jordan        UNION                          8:29  
   56      Elijah O'Rourke     OWASSO                         8:29  
   57      Carson Sprenger     JENKS                          8:29  
   58      A. J. Muszak        JENKS                          8:30  
   59      Nathaniel Ostberg   OWASSO                         8:32  
   60      Kollhin Garriott    JENKS                          8:34  
   61      Jacob Bohling       UNION                          8:35  
   62      Drew Fraser         JENKS                          8:36  
   63   40 Cole Harris         CLAREMORE                      8:36  
   64   41 Isreal Rocha        CLAREMORE                      8:37  
   65      Zachary Hunter      OWASSO                         8:38  
   66   42 Anthony Ruppert     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              8:39  
   67      Grant Bateman       UNION                          8:40  
   68      Sam Warner          JENKS                          8:41  
   69      Chance Morgans      OWASSO                         8:42  
   70      Michael Millea      UNION                          8:44  
   71      Weston Duffy        JENKS                          8:44  
   72      Benjamin Swanson    OWASSO                         8:47  
   73      Alec Howard         OWASSO                         8:48  
   74      Bobby Case          CLAREMORE                      8:51  
   75      Jackson Warren      JENKS                          8:51  
   76      Benjamin Sanders    OWASSO                         8:52  
   77      Thomas Helm         OWASSO                         8:52  
   78      Easton McPherson    UNION                          9:01  
   79      Cael Hunt           UNION                          9:02  
   80      Jacob Sittler       JENKS                          9:08  
   81      Korbin Hisey        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                  9:09  
   82   43 Jake Marrs          SKIATOOK                       9:16  
   83      Samuel Yaeger       JENKS                          9:19  
   84      Alijuan Flanner     UNION                          9:20  
   85      Devin Schiffli      UNION                          9:21  
   86   44 Ryan Jeffries       ALL SAINTS                     9:22  
   87      Nick Allison        JENKS                          9:23  
   88   45 Gilean Ciali        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              9:31  
   89      Loren Gaines        OWASSO                         9:39  
   90      James Hunt          OWASSO                         9:40  
   91      Ben Rice            JENKS                          9:41  
   92   46 Anthony Tittjung    ALL SAINTS                     9:42  
   93      Jacob Kendall       OWASSO                         9:48  



   94      Garrett Weis        JENKS                          9:49  
   95      Zachary Rittger     LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              9:54  
   96      Cole Fingerle       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             10:00  
   97      Cameron Snyder      CLAREMORE                     10:00  
   98      Riley Walker        UNION                         10:01  
   99      Drew Swan           LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             10:02  
  100      Eric Uerling        UNION                         10:10  
  101      William Ritter      UNION                         10:18  
  102   47 James Brister       ALL SAINTS                    10:22  
  103      Bashar Albik        UNION                         10:30  
  104      Zerrick King        JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 10:34  
  105   48 Michall Bingammon   SKIATOOK                      10:45  
  106   49 David Grigg         SKIATOOK                      10:48  
  107      Jacob Bryan         UNION                         10:54  
  108      Zeke King           JUSTUS-TIAWAH                 10:57  
  109      Marcus Reeves       OWASSO                        10:59  
  110   50 Connor Popp         BIXBY                         11:02  
  111      Akram Filali        OWASSO                        12:16  
  112      Shayne Chancy       CLAREMORE                     12:27  
 
JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TEAM RESULTS 
  1.    43  JENKS                         (   6:59    34:54) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Marcello Desjarding           6:32 
  2      5  Hosea Soap                    6:41 
  3      6  Gabe Tiefenthaler             6:55 
  4     10  Nathan Lalli                  7:11 
  5     20  Jack Wilkins                  7:35 
  6   ( 24) Jordan Skocik                 7:40 
  7   ( 28) Ryan Coppot                   7:44 
 
  2.    52  OWASSO                        (   6:57    34:42) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brandon Hunt                  6:25 
  2      3  Trevor Pendergraft            6:33 
  3      4  Brock Henson                  6:34 
  4     17  Blake Johnson                 7:28 
  5     27  Tyler French                  7:42 
  6   ( 29) Nathanael Lowry               7:44 
  7   ( 32) Blake Carter                  7:50 
 
  3.    69  UNION                         (   7:18    36:30) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Deven Easton                  7:01 
  2     11  Christian Wortham             7:13 
  3     14  Musib Ali                     7:17 
  4     15  William Musseman              7:23 
  5     21  Cameron Plate                 7:36 
  6   ( 31) Ryan Newgent                  7:49 
  7   ( 34) Keaton Barrett                8:05 
 
  4.    85  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (   7:25    37:02) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Nate Gibson                   7:03 
  2     12  Kaleb Stokes                  7:14 
  3     16  Jon Biersdorfer               7:25 
  4     18  Elijah Pybas                  7:31 
  5     30  Clay Levell                   7:49 
  6   ( 42) Anthony Ruppert               8:39 
  7   ( 45) Gilean Ciali                  9:31 
 
 
 



  5.   151  BIXBY                         (   9:26    47:09) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Ethan Kirkland                6:58 
  2     19  Ethan Mohler                  7:34 
  3     23  Blake Moore                   7:40 
  4     50  Connor Popp                  11:02 
  5     52  Kodiak Cox                   13:55 
 
  6.   165  CLAREMORE                     (   8:06    40:28) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Monty Hughes                  7:38 
  2     33  Blake Phillippi               8:05 
  3     35  Blain Phillippi               8:09 
  4     36  Daulton Butts                 8:14 
  5     39  Levi Ewton                    8:22 
  6   ( 40) Cole Harris                   8:36 
  7   ( 41) Isreal Rocha                  8:37 
 
  7.   166  ALL SAINTS                    (   8:29    42:21) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Jacob Chapple                 7:16 
  2     26  Cole Leonard                  7:42 
  3     37  Jack Stieferman               8:19 
  4     44  Ryan Jeffries                 9:22 
  5     46  Anthony Tittjung              9:42 
  6   ( 47) James Brister                10:22 
 
  8.   203  SKIATOOK                      (   9:22    46:50) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Kadon Wyzard                  7:41 
  2     38  Matt Cox                      8:20 
  3     43  Jake Marrs                    9:16 
  4     48  Michall Bingammon            10:45 
  5     49  David Grigg                  10:48 
  6   ( 51) Mikel Estes                  12:34 
 
 


